RESOLUTION NO.	- 2019
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SITE SPECIFIC AGREEMENT WITH THE JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT AND BARBARA K. MADDOX TRUST AND THE MADDOX IRREVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST, TO PROVIDE SANITARY SEWER CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT CAPACITY TO THE DRAKES LANDING UNIT 1 DEVELOPMENT IN JESSAMINE COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Site Specific Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Jessamine South Elkhorn Water District and Barbara K. Maddox Trust and the Maddox Irrevocable Family Trust, to provide sanitary sewer conveyance and treatment capacity to the Drakes Landing Unit 1 development in Jessamine County.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1189-19:MSC:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\19-LE0001\LEG\00672107.DOCX